20-C-00035; Floribraska Ave. From N. Tampa St. to 9th St Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., July 23, 2024

				Blacktip Services, Incorporated		Preferred Materials, Inc.		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Incorporated		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$334,597.00	\$334,597.00	\$218,725.00	\$218,725.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$268,300.00	\$268,300.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$52,561.92	\$52,561.92	\$307,200.00	\$307,200.00	\$204,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$583,900.00	\$583,900.00
999-25	INITIAL CONTINGENCY (ROADWAY)	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
0104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	26	\$40.00	\$1,040.00	\$133.90	\$3,481.40	\$64.00	\$1,664.00	\$218.00	\$5,668.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	0.164	\$885,000.00	\$145,140.00	\$182,160.00	\$29,874.24	\$180,300.00	\$29,569.20	\$490,000.00	\$80,360.00
0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE (CONC. CURBS & GUTTERS)	SY	249	\$60.00	\$14,940.00	\$79.25	\$19,733.25	\$115.00	\$28,635.00	\$161.00	\$40,089.00
0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE (CONC. SW AND DRIVEWAYS)	SY	759	\$60.00	\$45,540.00	\$79.25	\$60,150.75	\$75.00	\$56,925.00	\$99.00	\$75,141.00
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	60	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$108.30	\$6,498.00	\$358.00	\$21,480.00	\$425.00	\$25,500.00
0120 6	EMBANKMENT	CY	70	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$124.70	\$8,729.00	\$115.00	\$8,050.00	\$275.00	\$19,250.00
0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	35		\$2,100.00	\$60.10	\$2,103.50	\$638.00	\$22,330.00	\$205.00	\$7,175.00
0162 111	PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"	SY	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.55	\$1,555.00	\$56.00	\$5,600.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00
0285701	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01 (CRUSHED CONCRETE)	SY	56		\$3,360.00	\$61.50	\$3,444.00	\$188.00	\$10,528.00	\$600.00	\$33,600.00
0285706	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06 (CRUSHED CONCRETE)	SY	35		\$2,100.00	\$98.35	\$3,442.25	\$555.00	\$19,425.00	\$217.00	\$7,595.00
0327 70 6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	693	\$19.00	\$13,167.00	\$14.65	\$10,152.45	\$13.00	\$9,009.00	\$20.00	\$13,860.00
0327 70 4	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH	SY	17212	\$4.00	\$68,848.00	\$2.70	\$46,472.40	\$5.00	\$86,060.00	\$7.40	\$127,368.80
		TN				\$161.15		\$162.00		\$228.00	
0334 1 13 0337 7 33	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, RUBBE	TN	1420 1478	\$180.00 \$205.00	\$255,600.00 \$302,990.00	\$265.65	\$228,833.00 \$392,630.70	\$162.00	\$230,040.00 \$300,034.00	\$272.00	\$323,760.00 \$402,016.00
		EA	1478								
0425 5	MANHOLE, ADJUST			\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$945.80	\$4,729.00	\$591.00	\$2,955.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
0520 1 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	580	\$50.00	\$29,000.00	\$49.60	\$28,768.00	\$118.00	\$68,440.00	\$133.00	\$77,140.00
0520 1 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F (MODIFIED)	LF	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$53.95	\$1,079.00	\$158.00	\$3,160.00	\$218.00	\$4,360.00
0520 2 1	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A	LF	73	\$50.00	\$3,650.00	\$59.10	\$4,314.30	\$125.00	\$9,125.00	\$133.00	\$9,709.00
0520 2 4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	642	\$50.00	\$32,100.00	\$47.05	\$30,206.10	\$87.00	\$55,854.00	\$79.50	\$51,039.00
SP-0520 2 1	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, MIAMI	LF	625	\$50.00	\$31,250.00	\$48.35	\$30,218.75	\$95.00	\$59,375.00	\$97.50	\$60,937.50
0520 7 2	GRANITE CURB, RESET	LF	23		\$2,300.00	\$61.45	\$1,413.35	\$280.00	\$6,440.00	\$370.00	\$8,510.00
0522 1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	53		\$3,445.00	\$96.85	\$5,133.05	\$94.00	\$4,982.00	\$127.00	\$6,731.00
0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	752	\$80.00	\$60,160.00	\$110.90	\$83,396.80	\$128.00	\$96,256.00	\$155.00	\$116,560.00
0526 1 1	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, ROADWAY	SY	56	\$175.00	\$9,800.00	\$313.70	\$17,567.20	\$237.00	\$13,272.00	\$230.00	\$12,880.00
0526 1 1	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, ROADWAY (TRAVERSABLE MEDIAN)	SY	21	\$175.00	\$3,675.00	\$330.10	\$6,932.10	\$436.00	\$9,156.00	\$230.00	\$4,830.00
0526 1 1	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, ROADWAY (INSTALL ONLY- HISTORIC CLAY BRIC	SY	35	\$175.00	\$6,125.00	\$248.15	\$8,685.25	\$445.00	\$15,575.00	\$230.00	\$8,050.00
0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	252	\$30.00	\$7,560.00	\$32.80	\$8,265.60	\$55.00	\$13,860.00	\$27.00	\$6,804.00
0921 703 100	CHANNELIZING CURB	LF	2563	\$113.00	\$289,619.00	\$113.00	\$289,619.00	\$112.00	\$287,056.00	\$100.00	\$256,300.00
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.60	\$1,260.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$67.50	\$6,750.00
200- Roadway		COMPONEN	IT TOTAL		\$2,032,167.92 *	k	\$2,164,612.44		\$2,139,855.20		\$2,968,433.30
0523 1 3	Patterned Pavement, Vehicular Areas, Green Bike Lane	SY	929	\$176.00	\$163,504.00	\$101.70	\$94479.30	\$109.00	\$101261.00	\$117.00	\$108693.00
0654 2 21	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL- S	AS	4	\$16,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$9,220.00	\$36880.00	\$17,112.00	\$68448.00	\$12,800.00	\$51200.00
0700 1 11	Single Post Sign, F&I Ground Mount, Up to 12 SF	AS	5	\$660.00	\$3,300.00	\$802.75	\$4013.75	\$797.00	\$3985.00	\$609.00	\$3045.00
0700 1 18	Single Post Sign, F&I Ground Mount, In-Street Flexible Post	AS	4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,160.00	\$4640.00	\$1,151.00	\$4604.00	\$496.00	\$1984.00
0700 1 50	Single Sign Post, Relocate	AS	8	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$297.35	\$2378.80	\$295.00	\$2360.00	\$329.00	\$2632.00
0700 1 60	Single Sign Post, Remove	AS	11	\$44.00	\$484.00	\$59.50	\$654.50	\$59.00	\$649.00	\$39.50	\$434.50
0704 1 2	Tubular Marker, Durable, 36 Post	EA	5	\$242.00	\$1,210.00	\$297.35	\$1486.75	\$295.00	\$1475.00	\$396.00	\$1980.00
0705 11 1	Delineator, Flexible Tubular	EA	121	\$132.00	\$15,972.00	\$118.95	\$14392.95	\$118.00	\$14278.00	\$104.00	\$12584.00
0706 3	Retro-Reflective Pavement Marker	EA	368	\$6.60	\$2,428.80	\$4.55	\$1674.40	\$5.00	\$1840.00	\$5.20	\$1913.60
0710 11101	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 6	GM	2.07	\$1,320.00	\$2,732.40	\$1,817.00	\$3761.19	\$1,853.00	\$3835.71	\$1,980.00	\$4098.60
0710 11123	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid For Crosswalk And	LF	1091	\$1.27	\$1,385.57	\$1.70	\$1854.70	\$2.00	\$2182.00	\$1.90	\$2072.90
0710 11124	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid For Diagonal Or Che	LF	39		\$107.25	\$1.80	\$70.20	\$2.00	\$78.00	\$2.10	\$81.90
0710 11125	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid For Stop Line Or Cro	LF	965		\$2,653.75	\$1.90	\$1833.50	\$2.00	\$1930.00	\$2.20	\$2123.00
0710 11131	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Skip, 10-30 Or 3-9 Skip, 6	GM	0.078	\$1,210.00	\$94.38	\$592.00	\$46.18	\$636.00	\$49.61	\$662.00	\$51.64
0710 11131	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, 2-4 Dotted Guideline/ 6-10	GM	0.449		\$543.29	\$1,035.00	\$464.72	\$877.00	\$393.77	\$935.00	\$419.82
0710 11141	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Message Or Symbol	EA	6		\$396.00	\$47.60	\$285.60	\$51.00	\$306.00	\$54.50	\$327.00
0710 11100	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Arrows	EA	31	\$44.00	\$1,364.00	\$41.65	\$1291.15	\$45.00	\$1395.00	\$48.00	\$1488.00
0710 11170	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, Willie, Arrows Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 6	GM	1.24	\$1,210.00	\$1,500.40	\$1,655.00	\$2052.20	\$2,316.00	\$2871.84	\$1,980.00	\$2455.20
		LF	285							\$1,980.00	\$598.50
0710 11224	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, Yellow, Solid For Diagonal Or Ch			\$2.20	\$627.00	\$1.80	\$513.00	\$2.00	\$570.00		
0710 11231	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, Yellow, Skip, 10-30 Or 3-9 Skip, 6	GM	0.434	\$1,210.00	\$525.14	\$572.00	\$248.25	\$628.00	\$272.55	\$662.00	\$287.31
0710 11241	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, Yellow, 6-10 Skip, 6	GM	0.024	\$1,210.00	\$29.04	\$480.50	\$11.53	\$517.00	\$12.41	\$662.00	\$15.89
0710 11290	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, Yellow, Island Nose	SF	30	\$5.50	\$165.00	\$4.80	\$144.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$5.50	\$165.00
0711 11123	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 12 For Crosswalk	LF	1091	\$6.60	\$7,200.60	\$3.75	\$4091.25	\$4.00	\$4364.00	\$4.30	\$4691.30

20-C-00035; Floribraska Ave. From N. Tampa St. to 9th St Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., July 23, 2024

				Blacktip Services, Incorporated		Preferred Materials, Inc.		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Incorporated		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
0711 11124	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 18 For Diagonal Or Chevrons	LF	39	\$8.80	\$343.20	\$5.60	\$218.40	\$6.00	\$234.00	\$6.40	\$249.60
0711 11141	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, 2-4 Dotted Guideline/ 6-10 Gap Extensio	GM	0.449	\$6,050.00	\$2,716.45	\$3,205.00	\$1439.05	\$3,443.00	\$1545.91	\$3,755.00	\$1686.00
0711 11160	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Message Or Symbol	EA	6	\$264.00	\$1,584.00	\$90.40	\$542.40	\$97.00	\$582.00	\$104.00	\$624.00
0711 11170	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Arrow	EA	37	\$88.00	\$3,256.00	\$67.80	\$2508.60	\$73.00	\$2701.00	\$78.00	\$2886.00
0711 11224	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 18 For Diagonal Or Chevrons	LF	285	\$8.80	\$2,508.00	\$5.55	\$1581.75	\$6.00	\$1710.00	\$6.40	\$1824.00
0711 11241	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, 6-10 Skip, 6	GM	0.024	\$6,050.00	\$145.20	\$2,626.25	\$63.03	\$2,822.00	\$67.73	\$3,620.00	\$86.88
0711 14125	Thermoplastic, Preformed, White, Solid, 24 For Crosswalk	LF	965	\$19.80	\$19,107.00	\$19.00	\$18335.00	\$20.00	\$19300.00	\$21.50	\$20747.50
0711 14160	Thermoplastic, Preformed, White, Message	EA	18	\$275.00	\$4,950.00	\$237.00	\$4266.00	\$254.00	\$4572.00	\$272.00	\$4896.00
0711 14170	Thermoplastic, Preformed, White, Arrow	EA	18	\$176.00	\$3,168.00	\$218.00	\$3924.00	\$106.00	\$1908.00	\$113.00	\$2034.00
71116101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	2.07	\$7,700.00	\$15,939.00	\$6,275.00	\$12989.25	\$6,284.00	\$13007.88	\$6,715.00	\$13900.05
71116131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-other SURFACES, WHITE 10' -30' SKIP, 6"	GM	0.078	\$2,750.00	\$214.50	\$1,501.00	\$117.08	\$1,612.00	\$125.74	\$1,680.00	\$131.04
0711 16201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	1.240	\$7,700.00	\$9,548.00	\$5,480.00	\$6795.20	\$5,840.00	\$7241.60	\$6,290.00	\$7799.60
71116231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP, 6"	GM	0.434	\$2,420.00	\$1,050.28	\$1,358.00	\$589.37	\$1,458.00	\$632.77	\$1,575.00	\$683.55
300- Signing & Pavement Markings	сомі		NT TOTAL		\$340,712.25		\$230,637.04	*	\$270,939.51		\$260,890.36
0660 2101	LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A	AS	5	\$1,437.91	\$7,189.55	\$1,517.00	\$7,585.00	\$2,233.00	\$11,165.00	\$3,720.00	\$18,600.00
0671 2 40	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY	EA	4	\$2,622.74	\$10,490.96	\$4,460.00	\$17,840.00	\$6,792.00	\$27,168.00	\$8,335.00	\$33,340.00
500- Signalization	CON	IPONE	NT TOTAL		\$17,680.51		\$25,425.00		\$38,333.00		\$51,940.00
0425 5 1	MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES	EA	13	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,428.00	\$18,564.00	\$486.00	\$6,318.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00
700- Utilities	CON	IPONE	NT TOTAL		\$9,100.00		\$18,564.00		\$6,318.00		\$4,550.00
				TOTAL	\$2,399,660.68	* TOTAL	\$2,439,238.48	* TOTAL	\$2,455,445.71	TOTAL	\$3,285,813.66
	* Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration										
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days							Bids Received By:	Jim Greiner	, _		
	ursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures.							Jim Greiner, P.E.			
Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.								City of Tampa - Contract Administration		Department	
								306 E. Jackson Sti	eet - 4N		
								Tampa, FL 33602			